1.0.6 Edition 06/13/2023
All information is subject to change without notice.
ABP-2000
Fanless Advanced Box PC, 2 LAN, 2 HDMI, 6 COM Onboard
Intel® Atom™ Bay Trail E3845 Quad Core Processor
USER
Manual
USER

Copyright and Trademarks
v
Order Information
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
ABP-2845
Fanless Advanced Box PC, 2 Lans, 2 HDMI, 6 COM(2 Isolated COM), 8 GPIO,
5 USB, Terminal Block, Onboard IntelC Atom™ Bay Trail E3845 Quad Core
Processor
ABP-2045 Fanless Advanced Box PC, 2 Lans, 2 HDMI, 6 COM, 8 GPIO, 5 USB, DC-Jack,
CEC, Onboard Intel® Atom™ Bay Trail E3845 Quad Core Processor
ABP-2015 Fanless Advanced Box PC, 2 Lans, 2 HDMI, 6 COM, 8 GPIO, 5 USB, Terminal
Block, Onboard Intel® Atom™ Bay Trail E3815 Processor
Part Number Description
DDR3L8G Kingston® DDR3L-1600 8G RAM
DDR3L4G Kingston® DDR3L-1600 4G RAM
M340L-W28M1 Vecow DDR3L 4GB 1333 | 1066MHz RAM, Micron® Chip, Wide Temperature
-40°C ~ +85°C
Onboard GPS Module u-blox NEO GPS Module with Antenna and Cables Pre-Installed
PWA-60W 60W, 12V 100V AC to 240V AC Power Adapter for DC-Jack
PWA-60WP3 60W, 24V 100V AC to 240V AC Power Adapter for Terminal Block
WiFi module w/
Antenna WiFi module (Intel N6205) with antenna and cables pre-installed
3G Module w/ Antenna 3G module (Sierra MC8090) with Antenna and cables pre-installed
4G Module w/ Antenna Sierra MC7710 with Antenna and cables pre-installed
vi
Table of Contents
Declaimer iv
Declaration of Conformity iv
Copyright and Trademarks iv
FCC iv
CE iv
Order Information v
Optional Accessories v
General Introduction 1
1.1 Overview 1
1.2 Product Specification 2
1.2.1 Specifications of Vecow ABP-2845 2
1.2.2 Specifications of Vecow ABP-2045 3
1.2.3 Specifications of Vecow ABP-2015 4
1.3 Supported CPU List 5
1.4 Mechanical Dimension 6
Getting to Know Your ABP-2000 9
2.1 Packing List 9
2.2 Front Panel I/O Functions 9
2.2.1 Power, HDD LED Indicator 10
2.2.2 Power Button 10